
FILE NO. _-=0'-=-0-=-:02=8:...:..7 _ RESOLUTION NO. __ ~_I_~_D_~_() _
RO#99079

1 [Settlement Of Claim]

2 APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT OF UNLITIGATED CLAIM OF PATTERSON

3 ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE TRUST FOR $42,989.00.

4 WHEREAS, the Patterson Environmental Response Trust has filed a claim against the

5 City and County of San Francisco for contribution and indemnity arising out of the cost of

6 complying with the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Unilateral Administrative

7 Order No. 98-12A, requiring emergency removal of hazardous substances at the PRe

8 Superfund Site in Patterson, California; and

9 WHEREAS, the following departments or commissions of the City and County of San

10 Francisco have recommended settlement of said claim by payment of the following amounts

11 per department:

12

13

14

15

Public Utilities Commission (Hetch Hetchy)

Department of Public Works:

Public Transportation Department:

Port

$14,616

$12,466

$8,598

$4,299

16 Juvenile Probation: $3,010

17 WHEREAS, The City Attorney has approved the settiement; now, therefore, be it

18 III

19 III

20 III

21 II/

22 III

23 III

24 III

25 III

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKSIPUBLIC TRANSPORTATION DEPT.lPUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION/JUVENilE PROBATION/PORT
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

1/13/00
n :\iit\d rna rgo li\cii ywid e 'caners 0 'leo rres po vcs 0 luti. d oc



1 RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,

2 settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of $42,989.00 is hereby approved.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

DEPT. OF PUBUC WORKS/PUBUC TRANSPORTATION DEPT./PUBUC UTIUTIES
COMM!SSION/JUVENILE PROBATION/PORT
BOARD OF SUPERViSORS Page 2

1/13/00

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney

FUNDS AVAILABLE

/.

Index Code
326107
975016
352100
390006
975023

Dept.No.
PUC
DPW
JVluni
Port
YGC

Amount
$14,616.00
12,466.00
8,598.00
4,299.00
3,010.00

Tota.l $42,989.00

RECOMMENDED:

De~F~ubliC Works

.. 0f!/~L-----
;~A. PRIMEAU,Director
V" /
~,~//

Public Transportation Department

MICHAEL T. BURW'S, General Manager

Public Utilities Commission
~ /111\ 11~, '" I \l I i

-, ~J' J V I . . ffj
, erteral Manager

tl,"(A:~ii$~~~~e~:::i:,

Port

DOUGL,4,6 WONG, Executive Director
/

n :\Ii! \d m arp 0 li\citywide \p at e rs 0 'cortes po 'res 01ut i .d 0 C



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton 8. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

File Number: 000287 Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of unlitigated claim of Patterson Environment Response Trust by
payment of $42,989.00.

March 13,2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Brown, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Vee
Absent: 5 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki

File No. 000287 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED 011 March 13, 2000 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Gloria L. t6tm0
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 4:06 PM 011 3/13/00


